Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission

Ranchi

Form of Proceedings

Case 03 of 2025

Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited (JBVNL) Petitioner

Versus

M/s Inland Green Energy Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW) HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Sanjay Singh, GM (Comml.), Mr. Anurag Bodra, DGM (P&M)

& Mr. Sanjay Besra, DGM, JBVNL

For the Respondent : Mr. Saket Upadhyay, Advocate

Sl.No	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office
	Proceeding		action
			taken with date
1	2	3	4
03	22.04.2025	Mr. Anurag Bodra, DGM (P&M), appeared for the	'
		Petitioner – JBVNL.	
		Mr. Saket Upadhyay, learned Counsel for the respondent	
		intimated regarding filing of supplementary counter affidavit	
		and submitted that earlier filed counter affidavit may be	
		ignored and the instant affidavit may be accepted which has	
		not been objected by the petitioner.	
		Heard.	
		Order is reserved.	
		Sd/- Sd/-	
		Member (T) Member (L)	